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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KALLIASSERI

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
29/12/2025

To date
29/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 29/12/2025 Farza Muhammed TP P V C Muhammed 
Kunhi (FTHR)

Farzas, Bharath Road, 
Cheruthazham, 

Pilathara, 670504, 
Payyanur

  

2 29/12/2025 FIDA FATHIMA S  SUMAYYA  (MTHR) 09/121 QADISIYYA, 
NEAR HYDROSE 

PALLI, MATTOOL, 
MATTOOL, 670302, 

KANNUR

  

3 29/12/2025 Muhammed Raziq K P PONNAN ABDUL 
KALAM  (FTHR)

K P HOUSE, Mattool 
North, Mattool, Mattool 
North, 670325, kannur

  

4 29/12/2025 SHUHAIB KUTTAN IBRAHIM KUTTY S V 
(FTHR)

EP10/281B, 
PULLANJIDA, 

EZHOME, 
PAYANGADI, 670303, 

PAYYANNUR

  

5 29/12/2025 Muhammed Fazil TP Muhammed Kunji  
P.V.C (FTHR)

Farzas, BM Road, 
Cheruthazham, 

Cheruthazham, 670504, 
Payyannur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KALLIASSERI

Revision identity

6 29/12/2025 HINA FATHIMA C P Abdul Rasheed (FTHR) Challakkara Puthiya 
Purayil House, Street No 

15, Mattool, Mattool 
North, 670325, Kannur

  

7 29/12/2025 THASLEEMA K MOIDEEN P (FTHR) KADEKKARA, 
KANNAMKAI, 
PANAPUZHA, 

EDAKKOM, 670581, 
PAYYANNUR

  

8 29/12/2025 SADIQUE M T ABBAS HAJI V V 
(FTHR)

V V HOUSE, 
PUTHIYANGADI 

NEAR BUS STAND, 
MADAYI, MADAYI, 

670304, PAYYANNUR

  

9 29/12/2025 KADHEEJA SAJID (HSBN) KARICHAN VEEDU, 
MUTTAM, MADAYI, 
VENGARA, 670305, 

PAYYANNUR

  

10 29/12/2025 NABEESA MOIDEEN (HSBN) 72 -VAZHAVALAPPIL 
MOTTAMMAL, 

KADANNAPPALLI, 
KADANNAPPALLI, 

KADANNAPPALLI P 
O, 670504, 

PAYYANNUR

  

11 29/12/2025 SALIM CHATHAN 
KADAVATH  

VATTAN PARAYIL

ALI C V (FTHR) 21/122,KOVVAPURATH 
HOUSE, MUTTAM 
NEKKY BAZAR, 

MADAYI, VENGARA 
P O, 670305, 

PAYYANNUR

  

12 29/12/2025 THASLEEMA K MOIDEEN P (FTHR) KADEKKARA, 
KANNAMKAI, 
PANAPUZHA, 

EDAKKOM, 670581, 
PAYYANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KALLIASSERI

Revision identity

13 29/12/2025 SHIHANATH T P MUHAMMED 
IBRAHIM K (HSBN)

ASMA MANZIL, 
KADANNAPPALLI 

KADANNAPPALLI P 
O, KADANNAPPALLI, 

KADANNAPPALLI, 
670504, PAYYANNUR

  

14 29/12/2025 ASHFAQ K EBRAHIM P V (FTHR) 85 P V  HOUSE, 
DALIL, 

CHERUKUNNU, 
THAVAM, 670301, 

KANNUR

  

15 29/12/2025 SIVARAMAN 
KOTTILA VEETTIL

ANJANA P V (WIFE) 13-102 E, MANDUR, 
CHERUTHAZHAM, 
MANDUR, 670501, 

PAYYANUR

  

16 29/12/2025 FIDHA K P SUMAYYA K P 
(MTHR)

KAIPPATTIL 
PUNNAKKAL, 
ETTAMMAL, 

CHERUKUNNU, 
CHERUKUNNU R S, 

670301, KANNUR

  

17 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
NAHEEL ABDULLA 

NADEERA (MTHR) 1060, 
PAZHAYANGADI, 

MADAYI, P O 
PAZHAYNGADI, 

670358, PAYYANUR

  

18 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
SHABEER 

KUNHASI (MTHR) KUNHASI MANZIL, 
VILL KOVAPURAM, 
KUNHIMANGALAM, 
KUNHIMANGALAM, 
670309, PAYYANNUR

  

19 29/12/2025 SANJANA NAMBIAR SAJEEV NAMBIAR 
(FTHR)

191 A, MYTHRI TYRE 
ROAD 

PEERAKKAMTHADAM, 
CHERUTHAZHAM, 
PILATHARA P O, 

670504, PAYYANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KALLIASSERI

Revision identity

20 29/12/2025 SABITHA S M P SAJITHA  (MTHR) 2-68, ADUTHILA 
EAST, EZHOME, 

PAYANGADI, 670303, 
PAYYANUR

  

21 29/12/2025 Fathimath Sahala T V Musthafa T V (FTHR) Thayyivalappil, Biriyani 
Road, Maatol South, 

Mattool, Mattool South, 
670302, Kannur

  

22 29/12/2025 NASEERA NASIR P V MUHAMMED NASIR  
P V (FTHR)

2-42, PULLANHIDA, 
EZHOME, 

PAYANGADI, 670303, 
PAYYANUR

  

23 29/12/2025 FATHIMATHUL 
RIDHA K C 

RAMSHEED P (FTHR) KUZHAYYARKANDI 
HOUSE, PANACHIRA, 
KUNHIMANGALAM, 
KUNHIMANGALAM, 
670309, PAYYANUR

  

24 29/12/2025 Noora Fathima T V Muathafa T V  (FTHR) Thayyivalappil, Biriyani 
Road,  Mattool South, 

Mattool, Mattool South, 
670302, Kannur

  

25 29/12/2025 PADAPPIL 
PALLIKKARA 
MOHAMMED

AYISHA 
BEEVIPARIYANTAKATH 

(WIFE)

REVERA HOUSE, 
NEAR MADAYI 
PANCHAYATH, 
PAYANGADI, 

PAYANGADI R S, 
670358, PAYYANNUR

  

26 29/12/2025 RIYAS 
PALLITHARAMMAL 

MUKKOLAKKAL

RAMLATH 
PALLITHARAMMAL 

(MTHR)

P M HOUSE, 
PUTHIYAVALAPP 

NEAR KILAR PALLI, 
MADAYI, MADAYI, 

670304, PAYYANNUR

  

27 29/12/2025 Safreena M K P Abdul Rasheed 
(FTHR)

7/84A Mangadantakath 
Hoise, Nerr FHC 

Mangad, Kalliasseri, 
Kalliasseri, 670562, 

Kannur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KALLIASSERI

Revision identity

28 29/12/2025 Nafeesath Salam M V Abdul Salam (FTHR) Maranante Valappil 
House, Near CMLP 

Scool, Mattool, Mattool 
North, 670325, Kannur

  

29 29/12/2025 FATHIMATH 
FARHANA C H 

UMMER K T (FTHR) C H HOUSE, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

KUNHIMANGALAM, 
KUNHIMANGALAM, 
670309, PAYYANUR

  

30 29/12/2025 Muzaina Kattakulathil 
Punnakkal

Sareena Muhammed Ali 
(MTHR)

K P House, Vadikkal, 
Madayi, Madayi, 

670304, Payyannur

  

31 29/12/2025 ABDU RAHEEM K NABEESA (MTHR) NARIKKODAN 
HOUSE, VADIKKAL, 
MADAYI, MADAYI, 

670304, PAYYANNUR

  

32 29/12/2025 SHARFIYA A ABDUL SALAM B 
(FTHR)

AKKALIL, BIRIYANI 
ROAD MATTOOL 

SOUTH, MATTOOL, 
MATTOOL SOUTH, 

670302, KALLIASSERI

  

33 29/12/2025 SHARFIYA A ABDUL SALAM B 
(FTHR)

AKKALIL, BIRIYANI 
ROAD MATTOOL 

SOUTH, MATTOOL, 
MATTOOL SOUTH, 

670302, KALLIASSERI

  

34 29/12/2025 SUMAYYA A C KHALID K C (FTHR) 14/144  A C HOUSE, 
MATTOOL CENTRAL, 

P O MATTOOL, 
MATTOOL, 670302, 

KANNUR

  

35 29/12/2025 FATHIMATH 
SAFANA A 

JAMALUDHEEN T P 
(FTHR)

THAYYIL HOUSE, 
PANACHIRA, 

KUNHIMANGALAM, 
KUNHIMANGALAM, 
670309, PAYYANUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KALLIASSERI

Revision identity

36 29/12/2025 THANSEER T K THOUFEEQUE C 
(FTHR)

HASEENA MAHAL, 
NEAR HILAL 

MASJID, MADAYI, 
MADAYI, 670304, 

PAYYANNUR

  

37 29/12/2025 MUTTON KUNHI 
PURAYIL ABDULLA 

JAMEELA P P (WIFE) 90, street 2, Mattool, 
Mattool North, 670325, 

kannur

  

38 29/12/2025 SALIHA A ABDUL SALAM B 
(FTHR)

AKKALIL, BIRIYANI 
ROAD MATTOOL 

SOUTH, MATTOOL, 
MATTOOL SOUTH, 

670302, KALLIASSERI

  

39 29/12/2025 Mariyammath Noora Nabeel V C (HSBN) VC House, Street No 15, 
Mattool, Mattool North, 

670325, Kannur

  

40 29/12/2025 FATHIMATH 
SAHALA A 

ABDUL SALAM B 
(FTHR)

AKKALIL, BIRIYANI 
ROAD MATTOOL 

SOUTH, MATTOOL, 
MATTOOL SOUTH, 

670302, KALLIASSERI

  

41 29/12/2025 MARY JOHN P ANIL KUMAR G 
(HSBN)

PUTHAN PURAYIL 
HOUSE, 

PUTHIYAVALAPPU, 
MADAYI, MADAYI P 

O, 670304, 
PAYYANUR

  

42 29/12/2025 MUFASSIR K V FATHIMA (MTHR) KOMBANTE 
VALAPPIL, NEAR E C 

STORE MATTOOL 
SOUTH, MATTOOL, 
MATTOOL SOUTH, 

670302, KALLIASSERI

  

43 29/12/2025 SANGEETHA 
XAVIOUR 

SHAJU K J (HSBN) KALLEN HOUSE, 
KUNJIMUTTAM, 

PATTUVAM, ARIYIL, 
670143, KALLIASSERI
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KALLIASSERI

Revision identity

44 29/12/2025 Veena K Anoop T P (HSBN) House No.60, Kairali 
Nagar 2, Pilathara, 
Pilathara, 670504, 

Kalliyasseri

  

45 29/12/2025 MUHAMMADALI 
VYCHARE VALAPPU

KADEEJA V V (MTHR) 341, MADAYI, 
VADIKKAL, 

MADAYI, 670304, 
PAYYANNUR

  

46 29/12/2025 Nusaif Vaichere Valappil Mahamood Valappile 
Peedikayil (FTHR)

Vaichere Valappil 
House, Vadikkal, 
Madayi, Madayi, 

670304, Payyannur

  

47 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
RAIHAN 

RAHIM PARAMMAL 
(FTHR)

13-430 MULLA 
HOUSE, 

MANHARAVALAPP, 
MADAYI, MADAYI, 

670304, PAYYANNUR

  

48 29/12/2025 Keerthana K Sivadasan K (FTHR) Kappadan House, 
Chemmaravayal, 

Kannapuram, 
Mottammal, 670331, 

Kannur

  

49 29/12/2025 Neeraj M Sujithkumar C K 
(FTHR)

Chalil Kappadan House, 
Chemmaravayal, 

Kannapuram, 
Mottammal, 670331, 

Kannur

  

50 29/12/2025 S P Faisal  Abdul kader  (FTHR) 19/295, Vellachal, 
Muttam, Vengara, 
670305, payyannur

  

51 29/12/2025 Nousheer M K Noushad C (FTHR) Mylanchikkal House, 
Puthiyavalappu, 
Madayi, Madayi, 

670304, Payyannur

  

52 29/12/2025 Mohammed inshad 
Abdulla

Kunhabdulla (FTHR) 129A, Nekki Street, 
Muttam, vengara, 
670305, payyannur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KALLIASSERI

Revision identity

53 29/12/2025 Mammad Kunhi 
Punnakkan 

Cheppan Aboobacker 
(FTHR)

12/116 P M House, 
Edamuttu, Pattuvam, 
Pattuvam, 670143, 

Taliparamba

  

54 29/12/2025 Mumthas Muhsin Muhammed Ameer 
Kottila Valappil (FTHR)

14/55, Kozhibazar, 
Madayi, Madayi, 

670304, Kalliasseri

  

55 29/12/2025 EBRAHIM MUTTON MATTOOR KARAN 
BEERAN (FTHR)

17/128 IRFANAS, 
CHOOTTAD, 

MADAYI, MADAYI, 
670304, PAYYANNUR

  

56 29/12/2025 ANAS ABDUL 
MAJEED 

Naseema M p (MTHR) 1/340, Mattool North, 
Mattoo, Mattool North, 

670325, Kannur

  

57 29/12/2025 AYISHA HAMNA Aseena (MTHR) 1/340, Mattool North, 
Mattool, Mattool North, 

670325, Kannur

  

58 29/12/2025 Abdul Latheef Cheelen C Kunhayisu (MTHR) 204, Mattool North, 
Mattool, Mattool North, 

670325, Kannur

  

59 29/12/2025 Avinash Aboobacker  Sabira Aboobacker 
Puzhakkal  (MTHR)

172, Pilathara, 
cheruthazham, Pilathara, 

670504, Payyannur

  

60 29/12/2025 Muhammadali Vychare 
Valappu

Mahamood Valappile 
Peedika (FTHR)

V V House, Vadikkal, 
Madayi, Madayi, 

670304, Payyannur

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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